`
重庆金籁科技股份有限公司
ChongQing JinLai Technology Corp.,
重庆市丰都县水天坪工业园区
Shuitianping industrial park, fengdu county, chongqing
Tel: (023)64599888  Fax:(023)81850171
产  品  承  认  书
Specification for Approval

○ Smart phone/PAD,HDD/SSD,DVC/DSC
○ mobile display panels, portable game devices, compact power supply modules,other.
 3.　型号一览 / Part Number Construction
2 0 1 6 1 0 R 4 7 ―
｜
100:10uＨ N:±30% T:Taping
1R0:1.0uＨ M:±20%
R47:0.47uH
 4.　特性规格表 / Characteristics Specification Table
・L测定频率:1MHz,OSC LEVEL:0.5V  / Test frequency at 1MHz,OSC LEVEL:0.5V
・L测定器:4285A（Keysight Technologies）或同等测定器
 Inductance is measured with Keysight Technologies LCR meter 4285A. Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
・额定电流：以Isat和Itemp两个中的一个较小值作为额定电流值　/Rated current: smaller value of either Isat or Itemp.
・Isat ：电感量比初始值下降约30%时所加载的直流电流值
　　Isat:The DC current at which the inductance decreases approximately 30% from the actual initial value.
・Itemp: 基于温度上升的情况(自身发热温度上升40℃)/Itemp:When based on the temperature increase(temperature increase of 40°C by self heating).
　※Itemp是基于本公司的使用环境的参考值　/　Itemp is a reference value according to our usage environment.
　※在最终应用中，必须在产品温度上升不超过40°C的条件下进行电路设计
　　　In the end application, the circuit design should be such that the part temperature rise does not exceed 40 ℃.
・最大电压:20[V]　/　Withstand DC Voltage:20[V]
1/6
备注
Remarks
公差范围
Tolerance
直流电阻Rdc
（mΩ）
Max.[Typ.]
饱和电流Ｉsat
（A）
Max.[Typ.]
温升电流Ｉtemp
（A）
Max.[Typ.]
Power Inductor　LPB201610D
产品TYPE
（构造）
L×W×H（尺寸）
2.0×1.6×1.0max.（mm）
区分
容许
公差
电感值
（uH）
包装
形态
管理
编号
1.25 [1.50] 0.75 [0.88]
LPB201610D-4R7M-T1 4.7 ±20％ 318 [270] 1.55 [1.85] 1.05 [1.25]
LPB201610D-6R8M-T1 6.8 ±20％ 485 [410]
1.70 [2.00] 1.35 [1.60]
LPB201610D-2R2M-T1 2.2 ±20％ 147 [125] 2.35 [2.80] 1.70 [2.00]
LPB201610D-3R3M-T1 3.3 ±20％ 200 [170]
LPB201610D-R33M-T1
2.70 [3.20] 2.15 [2.45]
LPB201610D-1R0M-T1 1.0 ±20％ 62 [54] 3.40 [4.00] 2.70 [3.10]
LPB201610D-1R5M-T1 1.5 ±20％ 89 [77]
6.10 [7.20] 4.25 [5.00]
L P B D ― M Ｔ 1
客户料号
Customer's Part No.
品名
Part No.
L
(uH)
LPB201610D-R24M-T1 0.24 ±20％ 23.5 [19.5]
3.50 [4.10] 2.80 [3.30]
3.65 [4.20][29.5] 4.90 [5.80]
3.65 [4.30] 3.10 [3.65]
0.33 ±20％ 27 [22.5] 5.75 [6.80] 4.05 [4.75]
LPB201610D-R47M-T1 0.47 ±20％ 34
LPB201610D-R82M-T1 0.82 ±20％ 53 [45]
LPB201610D-R68M-T1 0.68 ±20％ 43 [36]
 5.　L频率特性 / L Frequency Characteristics
测定器：4294A（Keysight Technologies）
　　　　或同等测定器
 6.　L直流叠加特性 / Inductance vs. DC Bias Characteristics